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19. Corporation de Gestion La Verendrye, La Sarre, 
Quebec, dated May 18, 1979.

20. Corporation of the City of London, Ontario, dated April 
20, 1979.

21. Mr. Pierre Nadeau, Quebec, Quebec, dated June 12, 
1979.

22. North Shore Private Hospital (1969) Limited, North 
Vancouver, British Columbia, dated August 17, 1979.

23. Mr. David Oberman, Montreal, Quebec, dated July 27, 
1979.

24. Mr. Paul O’Neill, Toronto, Ontario, dated March 28, 
1979.

25. Parry Sound and District General Hospital, Parry 
Sound, Ontario, dated July 16, 1979.

26. Mr. Pierre Pion, Chomedey, Quebec, dated June 12, 
1979.

27. Pope and Talbot Inc., Portland, Oregon, U.S.A., dated 
June 7, 1979.

28. Queen Victoria Hospital, Revelstoke, British Columbia, 
dated July 27, 1979.

29. Municipality of the County of Queens, Liverpool, Nova 
Scotia, dated April 6, 1979.

30. Rainycrest Home for the Aged, Fort Frances, Ontario, 
dated April 6, 1979.

31. Rico Equipment Ltd., Vancouver, British Columbia, 
dated July 27, 1979.

32. Rideau Investments Ltd., Vancouver, British Columbia, 
dated July 27, 1979.

33. Dr. H. W. Roenisch, Black Diamond, Alberta, dated 
June 22, 1979.

34. Mr. Jean-Guy Roussy, Quebec, Quebec, dated June 12, 
1979.

35. Dr. P. Simard, St. André Avellin, Quebec, dated June 
22, 1979 and July 19, 1979.

36. Mr. Donald N. Shaw, Mississauga, Ontario, dated July 
27, 1979.

37. Mr. Hugh M. Slimon, Cayuga, Ontario, dated July 27, 
1979.

38. Mr. Pierre Thomas, Montreal, Quebec, dated March 28, 
1979.

39. Thompson General Hospital, Thompson, Manitoba, 
dated May 7, 1979.

40. Transport D’Anjou Inc., Grondines, Quebec, dated July 
10, 1979.

4L Mr. Michel Tremblay, Alma, Quebec, dated June 12, 
1979.

42. Trizec Equities Ltd., Calgary, Alberta, dated June 21, 
1979.

43. Truroc Gypsum Products Ltd., Edmonton, Alberta, 
dated July 31, 1979.

19. Corporation de gestion La Vérendrye, La Sarre, Québec, 
en date du 18 mai 1979.

20. Corporation municipale de la ville de London, London, 
Ontario, en date du 20 avril 1979.

21. M. Pierre Nadeau, Québec, Québec, en date du 12 juin 
1979.

22. North Shore Private Hospital (1969) Limited, Vancou­
ver-Nord, Colombie-Britannique, en date du 17 août 1979.

23. M. David Oberman, Montréal, Québec, en date du 27 
juillet 1979.

24. M. Paul O’Neill, Toronto, Ontario, en date du 28 mars 
1979.

25. Parry Sound and District General Hospital, Parry 
Sound, Ontario, en date du 16 juillet 1979.

26. M. Pierre Pion, Chomedey, Québec, en date du 12 juin 
1979.

27. Pope and Talbot Inc., Portland, Oregon, É-U.-A., en 
date du 7 juin 1979.

28. Queen Victoria Hospital, Revelstoke, Colombie-Britan­
nique, en date du 27 juillet 1979.

29. Municipalité du Comté de Queens, Liverpool, Nouvelle- 
Écosse, en date du 6 avril 1979.

30. Rainycrest Home for the Aged, Fort Frances, Ontario, 
en date du 6 avril 1979.

31. Rico Equipment Ltd., Vancouver, Colombie-Britanni­
que, en date du 27 juillet 1979.

32. Rideau Investments Ltd., Vancouver, Colombie-Britan­
nique, en date du 27 juillet 1979.

33. Docteur H. W. Roenisch, Black Diamond, Alberta, en 
date du 22 juin 1979.

34. M. Jean-Guy Roussy, Québec, Québec, en date du 12 
juin 1979.

35. Dr P. Simard, St-André-Avellin, Québec, en date du 22 
juin 1979 et du 19 juillet 1979.

36. M. Donald N. Shaw, Mississauga, Ontario, en date du 
27 juillet 1979.

37. M. Hugh M. Slimon, Cayuga, Ontario, en date du 27 
juillet 1979.

38. M. Pierre Thomas, Montréal, Québec, en date du 28 
mars 1979.

39. Thompson General Hospital, Thompson, Manitoba, en 
date du 7 mai 1979.

40. Transport d’Anjou, Inc., Grondines, Québec, en date du 
10 juillet 1979.

41. M. Michel Tremblay, Alma, Québec, en date du 12 juin 
1979.

42. Trizec Equities Ltd., Calgary, Alberta, en date du 21 
juin 1979.

43. Truroc Gypsum Products Ltd., Edmonton, Alberta, en 
date du 31 juillet 1979.


